Owner’s Manual

TRIPP-LITE ‘ WorkWise™

Height-Adjustable Mobile
Stand-Up Desk/Workstation

Model: WWSSRC

Espanol 13 ¢ Francais 25 ¢ Pycckun 37 ¢ Deutsch 49

PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT!

Register your product for quicker service and ultimate peace of mind.
You could also win an ISOBARGULTRA surge protector—a $100 value!

www.tripplite.com/warranty

TRIPPLITE @

W
Excellence

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support
Copyright © 2018 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 1 5/15/2018 2:33:12 PM



NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before you rt assembly and installation.

/\WARNING

* Do not begin the installation until you have read and understood the instructions and
warnings contained in this manual. If you have any questions regarding any of the
instructions or warnings, please visit www.tripplite.com/support

* This workstation was designed to be installed and utilized ONLY as specified in this
manual. Improper installation of this product may cause damage or serious injury.

* This product should only be installed by someone of good mechanical ability, with
basic building experience and a full understanding of this instruction manual.

* Make sure that the unit can safely support the combined load of the equipment and
all attached hardware and components.

* Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position
equipment.

¢ This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead
to product failure and personal injury.

Warranty and Product Registration

5-Year Limited Warranty

Seller warrants this product, if used in accordance with all applicable instructions, to be free from original defects in material
and workmanship for a period of 5 years from the date of initial purchase. If the product should prove defective in material or
workmanship within that period, Seller will repair or replace the product, in its sole discretion.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO NORMAL WEAR OR TO DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ACCIDENT, MISUSE, ABUSE OR
NEGLECT. SELLER MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES OTHER THAN THE WARRANTY EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN. EXCEPT TO
THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE WARRANTY PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE; AND THIS WARRANTY EXPRESSLY
EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. (Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied
warranty lasts, and some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above
limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which
vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction).

WARNING: The individual user should take care to determine prior to use whether this device is suitable, adequate or safe for the
use intended. Since individual applications are subject to great variation, the manufacturer makes no representation or warranty
as to the suitability or fitness of these devices for any specific application.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION

Visit www.tripplite.com/warranty today to register your new Tripp Lite product. You'll be automatically entered into a drawing for a
chance to win a FREE Tripp Lite product!*

* No purchase necessary. Void where prohibited. Some restrictions apply. See website for details.

Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 2 5/15/2018 2:33:12 PM



x3 \

/\ IMPORTANT: Ensure

D that you have received
v B4 N B9 all parts according

to the component

checklist prior to

installing. If any parts

are missing or faulty,

visit www.tripplite.com/
support for service.
Q

F= &0 @@P
@ ¢

® © ®

x2 x2 x2 x2

Packet A

. e
o O © )

M6 x 12 M6 x 25 M6 x 40 M6 x 35
x12 x4 x4 x6

L - [ —
(s} ® (7]

M6 x 50 Hex Key Wrench
x4 x1 x1

18-04-007-93384A.indb 3 5/15/2018 2:33:13 PM



Note: Do not tighten screws. Leave approximately
5/64 in. (2 mm) of exposed thread.

Note: Do not tighten screws. Leave approximately
5/64 in. (2 mm) of exposed thread.

4

18-04-007-93384A.indb 4 5/15/2018 2:33:14 PM



4 l—

“L” Dimensions L
should be equal.

Keep the same plane.

x2

Note: Verify all holes
are properly aligned,
then tighten screws.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 5 5/15/2018 2:33:16 PM



18-04-007-93384A.indb 6 5/15/2018 2:33:18 PM



Note: Verify all holes
are properly aligned,
then tighten screws.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 7 5/15/2018 2:33:19 PM



Note: Verify all holes
are properly aligned,
then tighten screws.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 8 5/15/2018 2:33:20 PM



: Note: Pull up the
N L worktable to its maximum
-4 height, then lower it to its
lowest position. Repeat
this adjustment several
more times.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 9 5/15/2018 2:33:21 PM



10

18-04-007-93384A.indb 10 5/15/2018 2:33:21 PM



|2

ii Note: Verify all holes
f1 | are properly aligned,

11



H
= ] Tumn the bottom nut COUNTER-
= CLOCKWISE to loosen.

Turn the top nut
CLOCKWISE to tighten.

—

e

Note: Make sure all casters are at the same height. If the
casters are not at the same height, one or two of the casters
can be adjusted as shown in figure o, eand

Maintenance

* Check that the workstation is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least
every three months).
* Please visit www.tripplite.com if you have any questions.

TRIPPLITE ©

Excellence.

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support
12

18-04-007-93384A.indb 12 5/15/2018 2:33:23 PM



Manual del Propietario

TRIPP-LITE ‘ WorkWise™

Estacion de Trabajo / Escritorio
Movil de Altura Ajustable

Modelo: WWSSRC

English 1 * Francais 25 * Pycckun 37 ¢ Deutsch 49

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 EE. UU. * www.tripplite.com/support

Copyright © 2018 Tripp Lite. Todos los derechos reservados.
13

Manufactura.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 13 5/15/2018 2:33:23 PM



NOTA: Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de iniciar la instalacion y ensamble.

/\ADVERTENCIA

¢ No inicie la instalacion hasta que haya leido y entendido las instrucciones y
advertencias contenidas en este manual. Si tiene cualquier pregunta con respecto a
cualquiera de las instrucciones o advertencias, visite www.tripplite.com/support.

» Esta estacion de trabajo fue disenada para ser instalada y utilizada SOLAMENTE
como se especifica en este manual. La instalacion incorrecta de este producto
puede causar danos o lesiones severas.

» Este producto debe ser instalado tinicamente por alguien con una buena habilidad
mecanica, experiencia basica de construccion y un entendimiento completo de este
manual de instrucciones.

e Cerciorese que la unidad pueda soportar con seguridad la carga combinada de todo
el hardware y componentes instalados.

Utilice siempre un ayudante o equipo de elevacion mecanico para levantar y colocar
el equipo con seguridad.

Este producto esta disenado para usarse solo en interiores. Usar este producto en
exteriores podria derivar en fallas del producto y lesiones personales.

Garantia Limitada por 5 Afios

El vendedor garantiza este producto, si se usa de acuerdo con todas las instrucciones aplicables, de que esta libre de defectos en
material y mano de obra por un periodo de 5 afios a partir de la fecha de compra inicial. Si el producto resultara defectuoso en
material 0 mano de obra dentro de ese periodo, el vendedor reparara o reemplazara el producto a su entera discrecion.

ESTA GARANTIA NO SE APLICA AL DESGASTE NORMAL O A LOS DANOS QUE RESULTEN DE ACCIDENTES, USO INCORRECTO, USO
INDEBIDO O NEGLIGENCIA. EL VENDEDOR NO OTORGA GARANTIAS EXPRESAS DISTINTAS A LA ESTIPULADA EN EL PRESENTE.
SALVO EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PROHIBAN LAS LEYES APLICABLES, TODAS LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS, INCLUYENDO

TODAS LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIALIZACION O IDONEIDAD, ESTAN LIMITADAS EN DURACION AL PERIODO DE GARANTIA
ESTABLECIDO; ASIMISMO, ESTA GARANTIA EXCLUYE EXPRESAMENTE TODOS LOS DANOS INCIDENTALES E INDIRECTOS. (Algunos
estados no permiten limitaciones en cuanto a la duraciéon de una garantia y algunos estados no permiten la exclusion o limitacion
de danos incidentales o indirectos, de modo que las limitaciones anteriores pueden no aplicar para usted. Esta garantia le otorga
derechos legales especificos y usted puede tener otros derechos que pueden variar de una jurisdiccion a otra).

ADVERTENCIA: antes de usarlo, cada usuario debe tener cuidado al determinar si este dispositivo es adecuado o seguro para el
uso previsto. Ya que las aplicaciones individuales estan sujetas a gran variacion, el fabricante no garantiza la adecuacion de estos
dispositivos para alguna aplicacion especifica.

14

18-04-007-93384A.indb 14 5/15/2018 2:33:23 PM



x3 \

/\ IMPORTANTE: Asegirese
antes de instalar, de
haber recibido todas las
piezas de acuerdo a la
lista de comprobacion
de componentes. Si
faltase cualquier parte

o estuviese danada,
visite www.tripplite.com/
support para solicitar

S servicio.

F= &0 @@P
@ ¢

® © ®

x2 x2 x2 x2

Paquete A

. e
o O © )

M6 x 12 M6 x 25 M6 x 40 M6 x 35
x12 x4 x4 x6

L - [ —
(s} ® ®

M6 x 50 Llave Hexagonal Llave
x4 x1 x1
15

18-04-007-93384A.indb 15 5/15/2018 2:33:24 PM



Nota: No apriete los tornillos. Deje aproximadamente
2 mm [5/64"] de rosca expuesta.

16

18-04-007-93384A.indb 16 5/15/2018 2:33:26 PM



4 [

Las dimensiones L L —
de “L” deben ser a - =
iguales. P
Conserve el mismo
plano. )
x2

Nota: Verifique que todos
los orificios estén alineados
correctamente, entonces
apriete los tornillos.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 17 5/15/2018 2:33:28 PM



18

18-04-007-93384A.indb 18 5/15/2018 2:33:29 PM



e Nota: Verifique que

todos los orificios estén
alineados correctamente,
entonces apriete los
tornillos.

e)

0

19

18-04-007-93384A.indb 19 5/15/2018 2:33:30 PM



Nota: Verifique que todos
los orificios estén alineados
correctamente, entonces
apriete los tornillos.

20

18-04-007-93384A.indb 20 5/15/2018 2:33:32 PM



: Nota: Jale hacia arriba de
N L la mesa de trabajo hasta

4 su altura maxima, luego
bajela a su posicién mas
baja. Repita esta ajuste
varias veces mas.

21

18-04-007-93384A.indb 21 5/15/2018 2:33:32 PM



22

18-04-007-93384A.indb 22 5/15/2018 2:33:33 PM



Nota: Verifique que todos
los orificios estén alineados
correctamente, entonces
apriete los tornillos.

23

18-04-007-93384A.indb 23 5/15/2018 2:33:33 PM



Ensamblaje

7 N
SNt

A e

e ii Para aflojar, gire la tuerca inferior
4| |E= EN SENTIDO OPUESTO AL DE LAS
; MANECILLAS DEL RELOJ.
=> ’ZO)! Para apretar, gire la tuerca
/&‘\‘L"\ . superior EN SENTIDO DE LAS
_% \\\\;-/ MANECILLAS DEL RELOJ.
e =

Nota: Aseglirese de que todas las ruedas estén a la
misma altura. Si las ruedas no estan a la misma altura,
una o dos de ellas se pueden ajustar como se muestra
en la figura o, ey e

Mantenimiento

* Compruebe a intervalos regulares (al menos trimestralmente) que la estacion de
trabajo esté bien instalada y sea segura para usarse.

* Si tiene alguna pregunta, visite por favor a www.tripplite.com.

TRIPPLITE ©

Manufactura.

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 EE. UU. * www.tripplite.com/support
24

18-04-007-93384A.indb 24 5/15/2018 2:33:34 PM



Manuel de l'utilisateur

TRIPP-LITE ‘ WorkWise™

Station de travail/bureau
debout mobile a
hauteur réeglable

Modele : WWSSRC

English 1 * Espanol 13 ¢ Pycckun 37 ¢ Deutsch 49

TRIPPLITE

Industriel lle.

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support

Droits d'auteur © 2018 Tripp Lite. Tous droits réservés.
25

18-04-007-93384A.indb 25 5/15/2018 2:33:35 PM



REMARQUE : Lire le manuel d'instructions en entier avant de commencer lI'assemblage

et l'installation.

/\AVERTISSEMENT

* Ne pas commencer l'installation avant d'avoir lu et compris les instructions et les
avertissements contenus dans le présent manuel. Pour toute question concernant
les instructions ou les avertissements, veuillez visiter www.tripplite.com/support.

* Cette station de travail a été congue pour étre installée et utilisée UNIQUEMENT
comme spécifié dans le présent manuel. Une mauvaise installation risque de causer
des dommages ou des blessures graves.

e Ce produit ne devrait étre installé que par une personne ayant de bonnes aptitudes
en mécanique et une expérience de base en construction de méme qu'une pleine
connaissance du présent manuel d'instructions.

e S'assurer que le produit peut supporter sans risque la charge combinée de
I'équipement et de tout le matériel et composants attachés.

* Toujours faire appel a un assistant ou utiliser de I'équipement de levage mécanique
pour soulever et mettre en place I'équipement.

¢ Ce produit est prévu pour étre utilisé a l'intérieur uniquement. L'utilisation de ce
produit a I'extérieur pourrait entrainer une défaillance du produit et des Iésions
corporelles.

Garantie limitée de 5 ans

Le vendeur garantit ce produit, s'il est utilisé conformément a toutes les instructions applicables, est exempt de tous défauts de
matériaux et de fabrication pour une période de 5 ans a partir de la date d'achat initiale. Si le produit s'avere défectueux en raison
d'un vice de matériaux ou de fabrication au cours de cette période, le vendeur s'engage a réparer ou remplacer le produit, a sa
seule discrétion.

CETTE GARANTIE NE S'APPLIQUE PAS A L'USURE NORMALE OU AUX DOMMAGES RESULTANT D'UNE MAUVAISE UTILISATION,
D'UN ABUS OU D'UNE NEGLIGENCE. LE VENDEUR N'ACCORDE AUCUNE GARANTIE EXPRESSE AUTRE QUE LA GARANTIE
EXPRESSEMENT DECRITE DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT. SAUF DANS LA MESURE OU CELA EST INTERDIT PAR LE LOI EN
VIGUEUR, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS TOUTES LES GARANTIES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE OU D'ADAPTATION, SONT
LIMITEES A LA PERIODE DE GARANTIE CI-DESSUS ET CETTE GARANTIE EXCLUT EXPRESSEMENT TOUS DOMMAGES DIRECTS ET
INDIRECTS. (Certains Etats ne permettent pas de limitations sur la durée d'une garantie implicite, et certains Etats ne permettent
pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages fortuits ou consécutifs, de sorte que les limitations ou exclusions susmentionnées
peuvent ne pas s'appliquer a vous. Cette garantie vous accorde des droits Iégaux spécifiques, et vous pouvez avoir d'autres droits
qui varient d'une compétence a l'autre).

AVERTISSEMENT : L'utilisateur individuel doit prendre soin de déterminer avant l'utilisation si cet appareil est approprié, adéquat
et s(ir pour I'usage prévu. Puisque les utilisations individuelles sont sujettes a des variations importantes, le fabricant ne fait
aucune déclaration ou garantie quant & I'aptitude ou l'adaptation de ces dispositifs pour une application spécifique.

26

18-04-007-93384A.indb 26 5/15/2018 2:33:35 PM



Liste de vérification des composants
x3 \

A IMPORTANT : S'assurer
d'avoir recu toutes les

D piéces conformément

> B4 J B9 a la liste de vérification
des composants
avant de procéder a
l'installation. Si des
piéces sont manquantes

ou défectueuses, visiter
www.tripplite.com/
N support pour obtenir de
S . l'aide.

F= &0 @@P

X2 x2 x2 x2

b
N

Paquet A

. e
o O © )

M6 x 12 M6 x 25 M6 x 40 M6 x 35
x 12 x4 x4 x 6

L - [ —
(s} ® ®

M6 x 50 Clé hexagonale Clé
x4 x1 x1
27

18-04-007-93384A.indb 27 5/15/2018 2:33:35 PM



Assemblage

O [— =]

Remarque : Ne pas serrer les vis. Laisser environ
2 mm (5/64 po) des filets exposés.

Remarque : Ne pas serrer les vis. Laisser environ
2 mm (5/64 po) des filets exposés.

28

18-04-007-93384A.indb 28 5/15/2018 2:33:37 PM



4 l—

Les dimensions

« L » devraient L L

étre égales. -~ - =
=]

Garder le méme plan.

x2

Remarque : Vérifier
que tous les trous sont
correctement alignés,
puis serrer les vis.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 29 5/15/2018 2:33:38 PM



Assemblage

30

18-04-007-93384A.indb 30 5/15/2018 2:33:39 PM



9

Remarque : Vérifier
que tous les trous sont
correctement alignés,
puis serrer les vis.

e)

G

31

18-04-007-93384A.indb 31 5/15/2018 2:33:40 PM



Assemblage

Remarque : Vérifier
que tous les trous sont
correctement alignés,
puis serrer les vis.

@
—

32

18-04-007-93384A.indb 32 5/15/2018 2:33:41 PM



Assemblage

: Remarque : Soulever
N L la table de travail a sa

-4 hauteur maximale, puis
I'abaisser a sa position la
plus basse. Répéter cet
ajustement a plusieurs
reprises.

33

18-04-007-93384A.indb 33 5/15/2018 2:33:41 PM



34

18-04-007-93384A.indb 34 5/15/2018 2:33:42 PM



Assemblage

Remarque : Vérifier
que tous les trous sont
correctement alignés,
puis serrer les vis.

35

18-04-007-93384A.indb 35 5/15/2018 2:33:42 PM



o o

//Zy : ——-’:,!'!!/ﬂ
o o

p—

>

im
i II Tourner I'écrou du bas dans le
SENS CONTRAIRE DES AIGUILLES
D'UNE MONTRE pour desserrer.

Tourner I'écrou du haut DANS
LE SENS DES AIGUILLES D'UNE
MONTRE pour serrer.

—

e

Remarque : S'assurer que toutes les roulettes sont a la méme
hauteur. Si les roulettes ne sont pas a la méme hauteur, une
ou deux des roulettes peuvent étre ajustées comme indiqué
dans les figures o, eet e

Entretien

* Vérifier a intervalles réguliers que la station de travail peut étre utilisée de facon
slre et sécuritaire (au moins tous les trois mois).

* Veuillez visiter www.tripplite.com si vous avez des questions.

TRIPPLITE

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support
36

%

D'excellence
Industrielle.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 36 5/15/2018 2:33:43 PM



PYKOBOACTBO nojib3oBatensa

TRIPPLITE | WorkWise~
Perynupyembiii(-ad) no Bbicote
nepeaBwxHou(-aa) pabounit cron/
paboyas craHuuA

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - www.tripplite.com/support

OxpaHsetca aBTopckum npasom © 2018 Tripp Lite. [epeneuatka 3anpeLuaetcs.

37

18-04-007-93384A.indb 37 5/15/2018 2:33:43 PM



NMPUMEYAHME. Nepen Hauanom ycTaHOBKM 1 CGOPKY MOAYNA BHUMATENbHO U3yuuTe BCe pa3fenbl pyKoBoACTBa.

ABHMMAHMEI

He HaunHaiiTe ycTaHOBKY /10 TeX 0P, NIOKa He 03HAKOMMTECh CO BCeMM YKa3aHUAMM U NpeAynpexaeHuAMM,
M3N10XXeHHbIMI B HACTOALLEM PYKOBOACTBE, U He NoiimeTe UX cMblc. [py BO3HMKHOBEHUM N106bIX BONPOCoB
OTHOCUTENbHO N6bIX YKasaHuii UK NpeaynpexaeHnil nocetute cTpaHuLy www.tripplite.com/support.

« [JlaHHasA paboyas cTaHUMA NpefHa3HaYeHa Ans ycTaHoBKM U ucnonb3oBanus TONIbKO B uensx, ykasaHHbIX
B HacTosALLeM pykoBoAcTBe. HenpaBunbHas yctaHoBKa AaHHOTO U3ieNNA MOXKET NPUBECTH K NPUYNHEHNIO
MatepuanbHoro yiuep6a unu cyLiecTBeHHOro Bpesa 3,0poBbIo Niofeil.

 YcTaHOBKa JaHHOTO U3AeNNA AOMKHA NPoOU3BOANTLCA TOJIbKO CeLuaiucTom C [0CTaTOYHON TEXHNYECKOI
Ksanu¢ukauueﬁ 1 6230BbIMM HaBbIKaMK CTpouTenb(TBa, B NONHOIA Mepe NoHMMaIoLWnM CMmbiCn uutbopmauuu,
M3N10XKEeHHOI1 B HacToALLeM pyKoBoAacTBe.

+ Y6eputecb B TOM, UTO AaHHOE M3/ieNe MOXKET C 3aMacoM BbIfiepPKMBaTb CyMMaPHYI0 Harpy3Ky, CO3AaBaemyio
060pyAoBaHueM 1 BceMM BXOASALIMMU B KOMIIEKT AETaNAMN 0CHACTKM U APYrMMU KOMMOHEHTaMHU.

« [ina 6esonacHoro nobema v Hapnexallero pasmeLeHnsa o6opyaoBaHua o6a3atenbHo obpalyaiitech 3a
NOMOLLbI0 N NOAb3YiiTeCh FPY30N0AbEMHbIM 060pyA0BaHUEM.

« [JlaHHOe u3aenve npeAHa3HaYeHo AN1A UCNONb30BaHMA TONIbKO B 3aKPbITbIX NoMelLeHnsax. icnonb3oBaHue
RAHHOTO U3AeNNsA Ha OTKPbITOM BO3/yXe MOXKET NPUBECTH K ero BbIXOAY U3 CTPOS 1 NPUYUHEHNI0 Bpeaa
3[10pOBbI0 NioAEiA.

paHTMVIHbIe o6a3aTenbcrBa

YcnoBuA 5-neTHeii orpaHnyeHHoI rapaHTUm

Mpogase rap pyerT oTcyTCTBNe IJE¢EKTOB p i B TeYeHue 5 f1eT C MOMEHTa NepBOHAYANbHOI MOKYNKW AQHHOrO U3/eNiA Npu ycnosun
€0 1Cnonb30BaHNA B COOTBETCTBUI CO BCEMU K Hemy B cnyvae KaKux-nub! AE¢EKTOB win B TeyeHue
YyKa3aHHoro nepuoza lpozaseL 0CyLIECTBAALT PEMOHT Ak 3aMeHy AHHOTO U3JeNNA NCKNI0YUTENbHO N0 CBOEMY YCMOTPEHNIO.

JLEACTBUE HACTOAILLEN APAHTUY HE PACTIPOCTPAHAETCA HA CTTYYAM ECTECTBEHHOTO U3HOCA WM NOBPEXEHIA B PE3YNLTATE ABAPUI, HEHALEXALLETO
J1CMIONb30BAHIAA, HAPYLUEHWA MPABWA 3KCTINIYATALIAM AN XANATHOCTI. IPOABELL HE MPEAOCTABNAET HUKAKMX ABHO BbIPAXEHHbIX TAPAHTUV 3A UCKMIOYEHUEM NPAMO
V13NI0XEHHOM B HACTOALLEM JIOKYMEHTE. 3A UCKTIHOHEHWEM CIYYAEB, 3AMPELUEHHbIX AEACTBYIOLLMM 3AKOHOLATENBCTBOM, BCE MOZPA3YMEBAEMBIE FAPAHTUN, BKTHOYAA
BCE TAPAHTI MPUTOLHOCTYA 271 MPOZLAXM WM UCONMb30BAHMA N0 HASHAYEHMIO, OTPAHIYEHBI O MPOLOMKUTENBHOCTY AEACTBIA BbILIEYKA3AHHbIM TAPAHTINHbIM
CPOKOM; KPOME TOTO, 113 HACTOALLIEV TAPAHTIA SIBHbIM OBPA30M UCKMIOYAKOTCA BCE MOBOYHBIE, CNTYYAIHBIE U KOCBEHHBIE YBbITKY. (B HekoTopbix wwTaTax He gonyckaeTca
orp i Ha n Tb [eICTBIUA TeX UM UHbIX rapauTuii, aB PbiX - Ucl wm orp pasmepa nob
WK KOCBEHHbIX YObITKOB. B 3TVX Cnyyasx orp WK UC MOrYT Ha Bac He pacnpoCTpaHATbCA. HacToALas rapaHTiA npeaocTaBAAeT Bam
KOHKPETHblE IopUANYECKIe NPaBa, a Habop APYruX BaLLIUX MPaB MOXET ObiTb PasNvuHbIM B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT IOPUCAMKLIAN).

BHUMAHWE! lo Hayana ucnonb30BaHMA AAHHOTO YCTPOIACTBA NONb30BaTeNb AOMKEH yée,uvnbcﬂ B TOM, 4TO OHO ABNACTCA NPUTOAHbIM, COOTBETCTBYIOLLMM WM Ge30nacHbIM AN
B cBsi3u1 ¢ 6 KOHKPETHBIX 1P He [1€T KakuX-ni160 3aBepeHuii Uni rapaHTuil OTHOCUTENbHO

NPUrOAHOCTU AAHHbIX u3nenuil AnA Kakoro-nu6o KOHKDETHOr0 NPUMEHEHUA UK UX COOTBETCTBUA KaKNM-) nnbo KOHKDETHbIM TpeﬁOBaHMﬂM

38

18-04-007-93384A.indb 38 5/15/2018 2:33:43 PM



3 wr.

A BHUMAHMUE! Nepepn Hauanom
ycTaHOBKM y6eautech B TOM,

7 0

2wr.

YnakoBouHblit KomnnekT A

)
)

M6x 12
12 wr.

e
©

M6 x 50
4 wr.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 39

2 wr.

4T0 BaMU NONYYEeHbI BCe
[eTanu cornacHo nepeyHio
KomnneKkTauum. B cnyyae
OTCYTCTBUA UNU NOBPEKAECHUA
KaKux-nu6o getanei
o6paTutecb 3a NOMOLLbIO Ha
cTpaHuuy www.tripplite.com/
support.

2uwr. 2uwr. 2w
T e}
M6 x 25 M6 x 40 M6 x35
4. 4wr. 6wr.
LWlecTurpaHHblil Kntoy [aeyHblit Kntoy
1wr. Twr.
39

5/15/2018 2:33:44 PM



Mopapok c6opku

Mpumeyanue. He 3aaruBaiite BUHTbI. OcTaBnaiite ux
Hel0TAHYTbIMU MPUMEPHO Ha 2 MM.

TMpumeyanue. He 3ataruaiite BuHTbI. OcTaBnAiiTe ux
HeZIOTAHYTbIMY MPUMEPHO Ha 2 MM.

40

18-04-007-93384A.indb 40 5/15/2018 2:33:45 PM



Mopapok c6opku

Pazmepbl "L" gomKHbI L L
0ObITb OMHAKOBLIMMU. [ =
1]
=]

[0NOBKI BUHTOB JOMKHbI
HaXoAUTbCA B OJHOI
MNOCKOCTH.

2 wr.

Mpumeyanue. Mepes
3aTAXKOI BUHTOB NPOBepbTe
NpaBUIbHOCTb COBMeELLeHNA
0TBepCTHIA.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 41 5/15/2018 2:33:46 PM



42

18-04-007-93384A.indb 42 5/15/2018 2:33:47 PM



Mpumeuanue. Mepes
3aTAXKOIT BUHTOB NPOBepbTe
NPaBUIbHOCTb COBMELLIEHMS
0TBepCTHIA.

4 wr.

e)

G

43

18-04-007-93384A.indb 43 5/15/2018 2:33:48 PM



Mopapok c6opku

Mpumeyanue. Mepeg
3aTAXKON BUHTOB NpoBepbTe
NpaBINbHOCTb COBMeLLeHMA
0TBEPCTUIA.

4 wr.

@
—

44

18-04-007-93384A.indb 44 5/15/2018 2:33:49 PM



Mopapok c6opku

: Mpumeuanue. BbigBuHbTe
N L pabouylo NOBEpXHOCTb CTONA Ha

y MaKCUMANbHYI0 BbICOTY, @ 3aTeM
OMyCTUTE ee B CaMOe HIbKHee
nonoxeue. lMoBTopute 371 AENCTBUSA
eLe HECKOMbKO pas.

45

18-04-007-93384A.indb 45 5/15/2018 2:33:50 PM



Mopapok c6opku

46

18-04-007-93384A.indb 46 5/15/2018 2:33:50 PM



Mopapok c6opku

lepes 3aTAXKoit BUHTOB NpoOBepbTe
NPaBUNbHOCTL COBMELLEHMA
0TBEPCTUIA.

47

18-04-007-93384A.indb 47 5/15/2018 2:33:51 PM



Mopapok c6opku

Gl e

im
— II OcnabbTe HIXHIOIO Taiiky, NOBEPHYB ee
MPOTVB YACOBOVI CTPENTKM.

3aTAHUTE BEPXHIOIO TaiiKy, NOBEPHYB
ee 10 YACOBOM CTPENKE.

Mpumeyanue. Y6eauTech B TOM, uTo BCe PONNKIN HAXOAATCA HA OfAHOIA BbiCoTe. Ecin
PONNKI HAXOAATCA He Ha OAHOI BbICOTE, TO BbICOTA OZIHOTO WM ABYX POANKOB MOXET
6biTb OTperynnmpoBaHa, Kak Noka3aHo Ha puc. o, o n

Yxop 3a uspenvem

« PerynapHo (He pexe, 4em pas B Tpu MecALa) NpoBepAiiTe HAAEKHOCTb C6OPKM paboyeil cTaHLMM U Ge3onacHoCTb
ee UCnonb3oBaHuA.

B cnyyae BO3HMKHOBEHUA Kakux-nubo BonpocoB nocetute crpanHuuy www.tripplite.com.

TRIPPLITE ®

KavecTsa

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA - www.tripplite.com/support
48

18-04-007-93384A.indb 48 5/15/2018 2:33:51 PM



TRIPP-LITE ‘ WorkWise™

Hohenverstellbarer, mobiler
Schreibtisch/Arbeitsstation

Modell: WWSSRC

English 1 « Espanol 13 ¢ Francais 25 ¢ Pycckun 37

TRIPPLITE ©

BER
JAHRE

anufacturing

Excellence

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support

Copyright © 2018 Tripp Lite. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
49

18-04-007-93384A.indb 49 5/15/2018 2:33:52 PM



HINWEIS: Lesen Sie das gesamte Handbuch, bevor Sie mit der Installation und

Montage beginnen.

AWarnung

* Beginnen Sie nicht mit dem Einbau, bevor Sie die Anweisungen und Warnhinweise
in diesem Handbuch gelesen und verstanden haben. Sollten Sie Fragen beziiglich
der Anweisungen oder Warnhinweise haben, besuchen Sie bitte
www.tripplite.com/support.

* Diese Arbeitsstation sollte ausschliellich wie in diesem Handbuch angegeben
aufgebaut und verwendet werden. Die unsachgemafle Installation dieses Produkts
kann zu Schaden und schweren Verletzungen fiihren.

Dieses Produkt darf nur von einer Person mit guten Montagefahigkeiten und
Grunderfahrung im Bauwesen montiert werden, die alle Anweisungen in der
vorliegenden Montageanleitung vollstandig verstanden hat.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Einheit das Gewicht des Gerats sowie das zugehoérige
Material und samtliche zugehoérigen Komponenten tragen kann.

* Verwenden Sie eine mechanische Hebevorrichtung, um das Gerat sicher anzuheben
und zu positionieren.

* Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Einsatz in geschlossenen Raumen geeignet. Die
Verwendung dieses Produktes im Freien kann zu Fehlfunktionen und Verletzungen
fiihren.

5-Jahres-Garantie

Der Verkaufer garantiert fur einen Zeitraum von funf Jahren ab Kaufdatum, dass das Produkt weder Material- noch
Herstellungsfehler aufweist, wenn es gemag aller zutreffenden Anweisungen verwendet wird. Wenn das Produkt in diesem
Zeitraum Material- oder Herstellungsfehler aufweist, kann der Verkaufer diese Fehler nach eigenem Ermessen beheben oder das
Produkt ersetzen.

DIE NORMALE ABNUTZUNG ODER BESCHADIGUNGEN AUFGRUND VON UNFALLEN, MISSBRAUCH ODER UNTERLASSUNG
WERDEN VON DIESER GARANTIE NICHT GEDECKT. AUSSER DEN NACHSTEHEND AUSDRUCKLICH DARGELEGTEN
GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN UBERNIMMT DER VERKAUFER KEINERLEI GARANTIE. AUSSER WENN VON DEN GULTIGEN GESETZEN
UNTERSAGT, SIND ALLE IMPLIZIERTEN GARANTIEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH ALLE GARANTIEN FUR DIE GEBRAUCHSTAUGLICHKEIT
ODER EIGNUNG AUF DIE OBEN FESTGELEGTE GARANTIEDAUER BESCHRANKT. DIESE GARANTIE SCHLIESST AUSDRUCKLICH
ALLE FOLGESCHADEN UND BEILAUFIG ENTSTANDENEN SCHADEN AUS. (Da einige Lander den Ausschluss oder die Beschrankung
von Folgeschaden oder beildufig entstandenen Schaden sowie den Ausschluss von implizierten Garantien oder die zeitliche
Beschrankung einer implizierten Garantie untersagen, sind die oben genannten Beschrankungen fur Sie moglicherweise nicht
zutreffend. Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen bestimmte Rechte. Sie haben jedoch méglicherweise andere Rechte, die abhangig von der
Gerichtsbarkeit variieren kdnnen.)

WARNUNG: Der Benutzer muss vor der Verwendung Uberprifen, ob das Gerat fur den beabsichtigten Zweck geeignet und
angemessen ist und ob der Einsatz sicher ist. Da die Anwendungen variieren kdnnen, Ubernimmt der Hersteller keine Garantie
bezlglich der Eignung dieser Geréate fur einen bestimmten Verwendungszweck.

50

18-04-007-93384A.indb 50 5/15/2018 2:33:52 PM



Komponentenliste

x3

A WICHTIG: Uberpriifen

Sie, ob Sie alle in der
Komponentenliste
aufgefiihrten Teile
erhalten haben, bevor

Sie mit der Installation
beginnen. Wenn Teile
beschadigt oder nicht
vorhanden sind,

besuchen Sie
www.tripplite.com/support.

x2

Paket A

M6 x 12
x12

M6 x 50
x4

18-04-007-93384A.indb 51

©

M6 x 25
x4

P
®

Inbusschllssel

x1

5

x2 x2

wmm
© (54

M6 x 40 M6 x 35
x4 x 6

5/

Schraubenschlissel
x1

5/15/2018 2:33:52 PM



Montage

Hinweis: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht fest.
Lassen Sie ca. 2 mm (5/64 Zoll) der Rolle freiliegend.

52

18-04-007-93384A.indb 52 5/15/2018 2:33:53 PM



Die ,L-Abmessungen
sollten identisch sein. L

Behalten Sie die
gleiche Ebene bei.

x2

Hinweis: Uberpriifen Sie,
ob alle Offnungen korrekt
ausgerichtet sind und ziehen
Sie die Schrauben fest.

18-04-007-93384A.indb 53 5/15/2018 2:33:55 PM



54

18-04-007-93384A.indb 54 5/15/2018 2:33:56 PM



e Hinweis: Uberpriifen Sie,

ob alle Offnungen korrekt
ausgerichtet sind und ziehen
Sie die Schrauben fest.

©)

G

55

18-04-007-93384A.indb 55 5/15/2018 2:33:57 PM



Montage

Hinweis: Uberpriifen Sie,
ob alle Offnungen korrekt
ausgerichtet sind und ziehen
Sie die Schrauben fest.

56

18-04-007-93384A.indb 56 5/15/2018 2:33:58 PM



: Hinweis: Ziehen Sie den
N L Arbeitstisch in die héchste
- Position und senken
Sie ihn anschlieend in
die niedrigste Position.
Nehmen Sie diese
Anpassung mehrmals vor.

57

18-04-007-93384A.indb 57 5/15/2018 2:33:58 PM



58

18-04-007-93384A.indb 58 5/15/2018 2:33:58 PM



Hinweis: Uberpriifen Sie,
ob alle Offnungen korrekt

ausgerichtet sind, und ziehen
Sie die Schrauben fest.

59

18-04-007-93384A.indb 59 5/15/2018 2:33:59 PM



F N
SNt

A e

im
i II Drehen Sie die untere Mutter
q| |= GEGEN DEN UHRZEIGERSINN,
um sie zu lockern.

Drehen Sie die obere Mutter
IM UHRZEIGERSINN, um sie
festzuziehen.

—

e

Hinweis: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Laufrollen die gleiche
Héhe haben. Wenn die Rollen nicht gleich hoch sind, kénnen
Sie eine oder zwei Rollen wie in den Abbildungen o, e und
o gezeigt verstellen.

Wartung

* Stellen Sie in regelmafiigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) sicher, dass
die Arbeitsstation sicher angebracht ist.

* Falls Sie Fragen haben, besuchen Sie www.tripplite.com.

TRIPPLITE ®

Excellence.

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 USA * www.tripplite.com/support

60 18-04-007 93-384A RevA

18-04-007-93384A.indb 60 5/15/2018 2:34:00 PM



